Final Payment Cases Under Process

SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

Department AH & Vety
1 19-11-2025 Smt. Sima Laloo, 31-10-2025 VET/2091 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
2 19-11-2025 Dr. Mrs Dayoohun Papang 31-10-2025 VET/1853 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
3 19-11-2025 Dr. Wanstep M. W Khongwir 31-10-2025 VET/1602 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
4 25-11-2025 Smt. Patricia Kharpran 30-11-2025 VET/2574 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
5 03-12-2025 Shri. Nirmal Hajong 30-11-2025 VET/2017 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
6 03-12-2025 Shri. Balakyntiew Sohtun 31-10-2025 VET/1922 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
7 03-12-2025 Shri. Habibur Rahman 31-10-2025 VET/1184 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Department Al
8 22-10-2025 Shri. Tuk B. Sunar 30-11-2025 AJ/91 Underprocess O. Kharkongor
Department Agriculture
9 14-10-2025 Shri. Wilberford G. Momin AGR/6630 due to Date of retirement 01- H. Lapang
01-25
10 12-11-2025 Shri. Phrangsngi Lyngkhoi 31-10-2025 AGR/3524 Underprocess H. Lapang
11 19-11-2025 Shri. Zillal Hossain 31-10-2025 AGR/2599 Underprocess H. Lapang
12 19-11-2025 Shri. Kilanstar Blah 30-08-2025 AGR/3307 Underprocess H. Lapang

13 25-11-2025 Shri. Banteilang Majaw AGR/2330 Underprocess H. Lapang



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

14 25-11-2025 Lt Teseng M. Sangma 03-08-2025 AGR/3450 Underprocess H. Lapang
15 03-12-2025 Smt. Mary Biple Ritshong 30-09-2025 AGR/2562 Underprocess H. Lapang
Department Al
16 12-11-2025 Shri. Robert Kharnarry 30-11-2025 AJ/125 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Department Education
17 06-06-2025 Smt. Chongme Ch. Marak EDN/5171 Underprocess C. Thma
18 14-10-2025 Dr. Mrs Lalthlamuani Darnei EDN/3532 Underprocess C. Thma
19 14-10-2025 Smt. Crebina Momin EDN/5860 Underprocess C. Thma
20 29-10-2025 Smt. Kulbasha G. Momin 29-01-2025 EDN/5893 Underprocess C. Thma
21 29-10-2025 Shri. C. Nongsteng 31-10-2025 EDN/3565 Underprocess C. Thma
22 29-10-2025 Smt. Biolincy Kharwanalang 31-12-2025 EDN./10009 due to date of retirement 31-12- P. Lyngdoh
25
23 29-10-2025 Smt. B. Rynjah 30-11-2025 EDN/3971 Underprocess C. Thma
24 06-11-2025 Shri. Mark Jordan Nongrum 30-09-2025 EDN/4023 Underprocess C. Thma
25 06-11-2025 Shri. Alithson G. Momin 31-10-2025 EDN/5384 Underprocess C. Thma
26 12-11-2025 Lt Udhoy Ch. Marak 10-07-2025 EDN/5291 Underprocess C. Thma
27 12-11-2025 Smt. Ambic Jyrwa 30-10-2025 EDN/4039 Underprocess C. Thma
28 12-11-2025 Smt. Jenmerry Marak 30-09-2025 EDN/5113 Underprocess C. Thma
29 12-11-2025 Shri. Parimal Ch. Hajong 31-07-2025 EDN/5366 Underprocess C. Thma

30 12-11-2025 Shri. Mirabella G. Sangma 31-08-2025 EDN/5473 Underprocess C. Thma



SI. No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Application Name
Received on

19-11-2025 Shri. Stickston Sangma
19-11-2025 Shri. Willithon R. Marak
25-11-2025 Shri. Lamdickson Marak
25-11-2025 Smt. Bijolina D. Arengh
25-11-2025 Smt. Lallawmi Chawhte
25-11-2025 Shri. Jhonendro S. Sangma
25-11-2025 Smt. Vyolla S. Marak
25-11-2025 Shri. Malay Sarkar
25-11-2025 Smt. Inrilis Lyngdoh
25-11-2025 Shri. Arbansing A. Sangma
25-11-2025 (L) Shri. Parimal Koch
25-11-2025 (L) Shri. Carnes Marwein
25-11-2025 Shri. Prebinstone R. Marak
03-12-2025 Shri. Suzime Sangma
03-12-2025 Shri. Sorash R. Marak
03-12-2025 Shri. Sukumar Sangma
03-12-2025 Shri. Bamor Singh Uriah
03-12-2025 Smt. Smitha G. Momin
03-12-2025 Shri. Normal Thangkhiew
03-12-2025 Smt. Mira Kumari Saha

Date of Retirement Account No.

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

30-11-2025

31-10-2025

30-09-2025

30-09-2025

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

22-09-2025

07-10-2025

31-03-2025

31-10-2025

31-12-2025

30-09-2025

30-11-2025

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

EDN/9472

EDN/10032

EDN/9672

EDN/5956

EDN/2754

EDN/5309

EDN/13197

EDN/5408

EDN/3603

EDN/5459

EDN/6525

EDN/8361

EDN/8090

EDN/10039

EDN/6332

EDN/6420

EDN/9991

EDN/12169

EDN/4005

EDN/5502

Remarks

Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess

Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma

P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma
C. Thma
H. Lapang
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma

C. Thma



SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name

Date of Retirement Account No.

31-10-2025
31-10-2025

31-10-2025

Forest

31-10-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
01-08-2025
29-08-2025
01-10-2025
31-10-2025
10-07-2025

General Administration

51 03-12-2025 Shri. Sobarthson Sangma
52 03-12-2025 Shri. Restain Mawlong
53 03-12-2025 Shri. Reinsing lawren
54 03-12-2025 Shri. Spar Tmung
55 03-12-2025 (L) Balaram Chowdhury
56 03-12-2025 (L) Shri Rishotshandar Nongrem
N B N N De[;artm(:rlt
57 25-11-2025 Shri Tozam Marak
58 25-11-2025 Shri Akan Ch Das
59 25-11-2025 Shri Zendick D Shira
60 25-11-2025 Shri Sushil Kumar Thapa
61 25-11-2025 (L) Shri Monobendra Sengupta
62 25-11-2025 (L) Shri Jokin Nonglait
63 25-11-2025 Smti Aristocracy Dkhar
64 25-11-2025 (L) Shri Mikerson R Marak
- - DeT)artmeTlt
65 17-10-2025 Smti Ridalin Kharchandy
66 10-11-2025 Smti Rachel M Marak
67 10-11-2025 Shri Hubert G Momin

31-08-2025

31-08-2025

30-10-2025

EDN/5770

EDN/9110

EDN/3521

EDN/9373

EDN/3564

IND/1626

FOR/1910

FOR/1661

FOR/2468

FOR/3324

FOR/2206

FOR/3882

FOR/3790

FOR/2540

GA/4428

GA/3612

GA/4227

Remarks

Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess

Underprocess

Under Process
Under Process
Under Process
Under Process
Under Process
Under Process
Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

C. Thma
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma

0. Kharkongor

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit

B. Khongsit



SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name

Date of Retirement Account No.

68 10-11-2025 Smti Rimolet Sumer 28-02-2025 GA/4970
69 25-11-2025 Shri Bedminthone Momin 31-08-2025 GA/5532
70 25-11-2025 Shri Charitra Ch Hajong 31-07-2025 GA/3018
71 25-11-2025 Shri Jubanlak Lyndem 31-10-2025 GA/4499
72 25-11-2025 Shri Darmen A Sangma 30-09-2025 GA/4499
73 25-11-2025 Shri Rajendra Boro 31-08-2025 GA/3678
74 25-11-2025 Shri Dromon Khongbuh 30-10-2025 GA/5929
75 25-11-2025 Smti Hetty G Momin 31-10-2025 GA/4355
76 25-11-2025 Smti Swetty Syiemlich 30-09-2025 GA/4479
77 25-11-2025 Smti Margareth Niang 31-10-2025 GA/4906
78 25-11-2025 Shri Bijoy Kumar Hajong 30-06-2025 GA/3937
79 25-11-2025 Shri Pinderjit Kaur 30-09-2025 GA/5705
80 25-11-2025 Smti Alpana Hajong 30-09-2025 GA/4996
81 25-11-2025 Shri Prohitson B Sangma 31-08-2025 GA/3672
Department Industry
82 19-11-2025 Shri. Chemical M. Sangma 30-09-2025 IND/1597
83 19-11-2025 Shri. Pholingstar Kharraswai 01-11-2025 IND/2127
84 03-12-2025 Shri. Deblin Ch. Sangma 31-10-2025 IND/1291
85 03-12-2025 Shri. Gabriel M. Sangma IND/1454
86 03-12-2025 Shri. Peacely R. Sangma 30-11-2025 IND/1168

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit

B. Khongsit

Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess

Underprocess

0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

87 03-12-2025 Shri. Prodip Kr Hajong 30-11-2025 IND/2265 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor

88 03-12-2025 Shri. Shape Pasweth 31-10-2025 IND/1614 Underprocess 0. Kharkongor
Department Land Records

89 03-12-2025 (L) Kusum Devi LR/209 Underprocess C. Thma
Department Medical

90 24-11-2025 (L) Smti Pardilina R Sangma 17-08-2025 MED/8498 Under Process P Kharsati

91 24-11-2025 Shri Riewkhrawnam Garod 01-10-2025 MED/6704 Under Process P.Kharsati

92 24-11-2025 Dr.Bashisha Lyngwa 31-10-2025 MED/4907 Under Process P Kharsati

93 02-12-2025 (L) Shri Tangseng S Marak 02-04-2025 MED/5919 Under Process P.Kharsati

94 02-12-2025 Smti Canbelda Syiemlieh 31-08-2025 MED/5250 Under Process P Kharsati

95 02-12-2025 Smti Ridaker Rumnong 31-10-2025 MED/4799 Under Process P Kharsati

96 02-12-2025 Smti Meristella Mukhim 30-09-2025 MED/5089 Under Process P.Kharsati

97 02-12-2025 Shri Yearly Khongwar 30-09-2025 MED/5576 Under Process P Kharsati

98 02-12-2025 Shri Anthony D Manner 30-09-2025 MED/3124 Under Process P.Kharsati

99 02-12-2025 Shri Bilis Sten 31-10-2025 MED/4945 Under Process P Kharsati

- - DeT)artmeTlt o Miscelleneous o - o o o N N
100 14-10-2025 Shri. B. Kharsamai 30-03-2026 MIS/4908 Cannot process due to D.O.R ~ H. Synnah
101 14-10-2025 Shri. Budraplang Nongrum 31-12-2025 MIS/4902 Cannot process due to D.O.R ~ H. Synnah

102 29-10-2025 Shri. Deningstar Marbaniang 30-09-2025 MIS/4268 Underprocess H. Synnah



Dealing Asstt.

H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Lapang
H. Synnah
S. Synnah

H. Synnah

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks
Received on
103 19-11-2025 Shri.(L) Sengsil T. Sangma 06-02-2025 MIS/6579 Underprocess
104 19-11-2025 Shri. Kyrmen Singh Syiemlieh 31-10-2025 MIS/5629 Underprocess
105 19-11-2025 Shri. Alword Syiemlieh 31-10-2025 MIS/4784 Underprocess
106 19-11-2025 Shri. John Susngi 31-03-2025 MIS/4329 Underprocess
107 25-11-2025 Smt. Brilliancy Syiemlieh 30-09-2025 MIS/4353 Underprocess
108 25-11-2025 Shri. Jelstone T. Sangma MIS/4352 Underprocess
109 03-12-2025 Shri. Emphilstone D. Marak MIS/4043 Underprocess
110 03-12-2025 Sbaita Synrem 31-08-2025 MIS/3363 Underprocess
111 03-12-2025 Shri. Swapan Soner Shri. Swapan Soner MIS/4683 Underprocess
Department P.HE
112 19-11-2025 (L) Shri Rapborlang Jyrwa 16-09-2025 PH/3444 Under Process
113 24-11-2025 Shri Brussta Roy Lyngdoh 31-10-2025 PH/1741 Under Process
114 24-11-2025 (L) Shri Rosterding Nongsiej 11-08-2025 PH/1898 Under Process
115 24-11-2025 Shri Gatneng Marak 31-10-2025 PH/2403 Under Process
116 02-12-2025 Shri Elias Kharsyntiew 30-11-2025 PH/3496 Under Process
- - DeT)artmeTlt o Police - N
117 06-11-2025 (L) Shri Rama Shankar Thakur 16-08-2025 POL/12349 Under Process
118 12-11-2025 Shri Holmenson Momin POL/7816 Under Process
119 18-11-2025 Shri Brikash R Marak 31-10-2025 POL/10066 Under Process

G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih

G.Sohtun



SI. No.

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Application
Received on

19-11-2025
19-11-2025
19-11-2025
19-11-2025
24-11-2025
24-11-2025
24-11-2025
24-11-2025
24-11-2025
24-11-2025

24-11-2025

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

07-05-2025

15-05-2025

15-05-2025

06-06-2025

08-07-2025

03-09-2025

22-10-2025

22-10-2025

Name

Shri Iranius Sawkmie

(L) Shri Phlur Nongrum

Shri Gopesh Mahanta

Shri Rangsing Lyngdoh

Shri Bangsi Ram Basumatary
Shri Backstar G Momin

Shri Benfair N Sangma

(L) Shri Peng R Marak

Shri Siraj Ali

(L) Shri Bernard Kharmujai

Shri Robert Rapsang

Department

Shri. Kitkurlang Malngiang
Shri. Shemlang Nongspung
Shri. Elevenstar Myrchiang
Shri. Lebren Khongiong

Shri. Edward G. Shabong

Shri. Kerborlang Kharumunuid
Smt. Riakorlang Lyngdoh

Smt. Frishalin L. Nonglait

PWD

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

30-09-2025 POL/12901 Under Process
04-10-2025 POL/15779 Under Process
POL/6575 Under Process
31-10-2025 POLR894 Under Process
30-09-2025 POL/7700 Under Process
31-03-2025 POL/9955 Under Process
31-10-2025 POL/8579 Under Process
26-03-2025 POL/10301 Under Process
31-10-2025 POL/6589 Under Process
22-05-2025 POL/8329 Under Process
31-08-2025 POL/7040 Under Process
CW/7814 Underprocess
CW/1773 Underprocess
CW/7815 Underprocess
CW/1774 Underprocess
CW/1775 Underprocess
CW/4246 Underprocess
CW/7614 Underprocess
CW/7615 Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih

F.Nongynrih

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



SI. No.

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

Application
Received on

22-10-2025
22-10-2025
22-10-2025
22-10-2025
22-10-2025
29-10-2025
29-10-2025
29-10-2025
04-11-2025
12-11-2025
19-11-2025
19-11-2025
25-11-2025
25-11-2025
25-11-2025
25-11-2025
03-12-2025
03-12-2025
03-12-2025

03-12-2025

Name

=3

Smt.

1=

Sm

Smt.

Smt.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri.

Shri

1=

Smi

Shri.

=3

Smt.

Shri.

Shri

Shri.

Smt.

Shri.

Banitha M. Marak
Meristina Nongbsap
Marbilian Wankhar
Rupa Nylla Rani
Kelinson Nongkhlaw
Pynbhalang Kharshiing
Aishisha Blah

Wanteilang Jyrwa

. Roberth M. Sangma

Balvinia Laloo
Johnson Lyngdoh
Thiolin Khardewsaw

Barilang Warr Phira

. Tariang Chullai

Melansius Syiemsad
Kyntiewri Sutnga

Goodson D.S Sangma

(L) Rajen Kumar

Shri.

Shri.

Jothilsing R. Marak

Forgotten Sohlang

Date of Retirement Account No.

30-10-2025

30-11-2025

30-09-2005

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

31-10-2025

31-08-2025

30-09-2025

30-09-2025

30-09-2025

31-08-2025

CW/7060

CW/7272

CW/7409

CW/7613

CW/7612

CW/7856

CW/7611

CW/7857

CW/4075

CW/5033

CW/5128

CW/4243

CW/4360

CW/5000

CW/6529

CW/4390

CW/2202

CW/4604

CW/4719

CW/5477

Remarks

Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess
Underprocess

Underprocess

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



SI. No.

159

160

161

Application
Received on

03-12-2025
03-12-2025

03-12-2025

Name

Shri. Wingstone Rymbai
Smt. Mitomar War

Shri. Clausen Skeller Diengdoh

Date of Retirement Account No.

30-09-2025

31-12-2025

31-01-2026

CW/6095

CW/6822

CW/5348

Remarks

Underprocess
Underprocess

due to date of retirement

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



